
2023-2024 University of Colorado Colorado Springs Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 2, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 12-16   Conf: 8-14   Home: 7-6   Away: 3-10   Neutral: 2-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
02 Martinez, Xavier 28-27 954 34.1 128-286 .448 52-138 .377 107-130 .823 14 60 74 2.6 73 2 115 78 3 31 415 14.8
15 Iweze, Jesse 28-21 659 23.5 104-206 .505 19-37 .514 117-178 .657 50 144 194 6.9 89 5 36 68 31 29 344 12.3
21 Saar, Hannes 28-22 828 29.6 92-235 .391 29-76 .382 80-109 .734 33 98 131 4.7 66 1 64 56 9 24 293 10.5
24 Stodart, Mac 26-13 597 23.0 93-205 .454 28-99 .283 60-80 .750 16 102 118 4.5 46 2 33 42 10 10 274 10.5
01 Washington, Jayden 15-12 369 24.6 47-124 .379 17-67 .254 10-15 .667 15 53 68 4.5 21 0 8 19 2 5 121 8.1
11 Becker, William 7-6 158 22.6 23-39 .590 3-9 .333 5-11 .455 13 49 62 8.9 15 1 11 10 11 3 54 7.7
10 Baca, Noah 25-19 655 26.2 71-133 .534 15-46 .326 21-31 .677 28 61 89 3.6 34 0 45 20 2 16 178 7.1
00 Dalton, Joseph 6-0 83 13.8 10-26 .385 6-17 .353 6-7 .857 3 4 7 1.2 8 0 6 3 0 3 32 5.3
03 Jaudon, Shareef 25-0 283 11.3 40-94 .426 29-75 .387 14-15 .933 3 11 14 0.6 17 0 8 16 1 12 123 4.9
00 Ellis, James 22-10 392 17.8 30-72 .417 17-37 .459 25-33 .758 12 30 42 1.9 26 0 10 20 3 9 102 4.6
23 Jabedo, David 19-4 237 12.5 33-80 .413 8-24 .333 11-21 .524 9 22 31 1.6 20 0 11 14 1 11 85 4.5
22 McKenzie, Jezza 6-6 155 25.8 6-37 .162 3-19 .158 8-11 .727 1 16 17 2.8 7 0 12 10 4 8 23 3.8
20 Barron, Rashon 8-0 33 4.1 7-10 .700 0-0 .000 2-8 .250 3 5 8 1.0 9 0 1 4 2 0 16 2.0
05 Cabs, Kyle 15-0 188 12.5 8-26 .308 0-1 .000 14-25 .560 12 16 28 1.9 29 0 2 11 3 4 30 2.0
12 Bracamonte, Logan 5-0 34 6.8 2-14 .143 1-13 .077 0-0 .000 0 3 3 0.6 2 0 1 1 1 0 5 1.0
Total 28 5625 200.9 694-1587 .437 227-658 .345 480-674 .712 258 724 982 35.1 462 11 363 384 83 165 2095 74.82
Opponents 28 5625 200.9 809-1750 .462 184-560 .329 324-482 .672 281 734 1015 36.3 605 21 342 342 75 203 2126 75.93

Team Statistics UCCS OPP
SCORING 2095 2126
    Points Per Game 74.8 75.9
    Scoring Margin -1.1 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 694-1588 809-1750
    Field Goal Pct .437 .462
3 POINT FG-ATT 227-658 184-560
    3PT FG Pct .345 .329
    3PT Made Per Game 8.1 6.6
FREE THROWS-ATT 480-674 324-482
    FT Pct .712 .672
    FT Made Per Game 17.1 11.6
REBOUNDS 983 1015
    Rebounds Per Game 35.1 36.3
    Rebounds Margin -1.2 –
ASSISTS 363 342
    Assists Per Game 13.0 12.2
TURNOVERS 385 342
    Turnovers Per Game 13.8 12.2
    Turnovers Margin -1.6 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 1.0
STEALS 165 203
    Steals Per Game 5.9 7.3
BLOCKS 83 75
    Blocks Per Game 3.0 2.7
ATTENDANCE 2,982 5,754
    Dates/Avg Per Date 13-229 13-443
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 2-50

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
UC-Colo. Springs 965 1121 9 2095
Opponents 985 1130 11 2126

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/10/23 at Cameron W 67-65 70
11/11/23 at Midwestern St. L 75-93 892
11/16/23 NORTHERN N.M. W 69-64 158
11/18/23 COLO. SCH. OF MINES L 64-66 100
11/24/23 vs Navajo Tech W 101-71 55
11/25/23 vs Justice Col. W 74-68 44

* 12/01/23 SOUTH DAKOTA MINES L 68-70 576
* 12/02/23 BLACK HILLS ST. L 56-67 202
* 12/08/23 at Colorado Mesa L 62-70 699
* 12/09/23 at Westminster (UT) W 61-53 48
* 12/16/23 at Colo. Christian L 76-80 127
* 12/17/23 at Chadron St. L 84-91 166
* 01/02/24 at Regis (CO) L 62-88 214
* 01/06/24 WESTERN COLO. W 83-60 173
* 01/12/24 FORT LEWIS W 79-70 203
* 01/13/24 ADAMS ST. W 77-62 183
* 01/19/24 at MSU Denver W 72-68 1,032
* 01/20/24 at Colo. Sch. of Mines L 59-71 463
* 01/26/24 CHADRON ST. L 86-93 302
* 01/27/24 COLO. CHRISTIAN W 81-69 234
* 02/02/24 at N.M. Highlands L 87-98 152
* 02/09/24 WESTMINSTER (UT) W 81-76 267
* 02/10/24 COLORADO MESA L 72-92 157
* 02/16/24 at Black Hills St. L 73-82 1,523
* 02/17/24 at South Dakota Mines L 79-83 150
* 02/24/24 at Western Colo. L (OT) 82-84 218
* 03/01/24 CSU PUEBLO L 69-92 224
* 03/02/24 N.M. HIGHLANDS W 96-80 203

* = Conference game



2023-2024 University of Colorado Colorado Springs Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 2, 2024)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 8-14   Home: 6-5   Away: 2-9   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
02 Martinez, Xavier 22-21 753 34.2 104-235 .443 42-113 .372 72-89 .809 10 43 53 2.4 57 1 85 61 3 23 322 14.6
15 Iweze, Jesse 22-20 557 25.3 90-173 .520 17-33 .515 94-143 .657 35 120 155 7.0 68 3 30 54 30 28 291 13.2
24 Stodart, Mac 20-7 452 22.6 77-168 .458 22-79 .278 45-64 .703 13 85 98 4.9 40 2 24 32 8 8 221 11.1
21 Saar, Hannes 22-16 652 29.6 70-174 .402 21-54 .389 69-91 .758 26 80 106 4.8 48 0 53 42 7 19 230 10.5
01 Washington, Jayden 15-12 369 24.6 47-124 .379 17-67 .254 10-15 .667 15 53 68 4.5 21 0 8 19 2 5 121 8.1
10 Baca, Noah 19-15 516 27.2 60-108 .556 11-34 .324 12-18 .667 21 47 68 3.6 28 0 37 13 2 13 143 7.5
03 Jaudon, Shareef 21-0 241 11.5 34-80 .425 24-63 .381 12-13 .923 3 7 10 0.5 11 0 6 12 1 10 104 5.0
23 Jabedo, David 18-4 236 13.1 33-80 .413 8-24 .333 11-21 .524 9 22 31 1.7 20 0 11 14 1 11 85 4.7
00 Ellis, James 22-10 392 17.8 30-72 .417 17-37 .459 25-33 .758 12 30 42 1.9 26 0 10 20 3 9 102 4.6
11 Becker, William 2-1 21 10.5 3-4 .750 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 2 5 7 3.5 1 0 2 1 3 0 7 3.5
22 McKenzie, Jezza 4-4 102 25.5 2-22 .091 1-11 .091 6-7 .857 1 9 10 2.5 2 0 8 8 3 4 11 2.8
05 Cabs, Kyle 9-0 101 11.2 2-8 .250 0-0 .000 2-4 .500 5 9 14 1.6 18 0 1 4 2 2 6 0.7
20 Barron, Rashon 6-0 19 3.2 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0-3 .000 0 3 3 0.5 6 0 1 3 1 0 2 0.3
12 Bracamonte, Logan 2-0 14 7.0 0-5 .000 0-5 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.5 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
Total 22 4425 201.1 553-1255 .441 181-521 .347 358-501 .715 191 554 745 33.9 347 6 276 294 66 132 1645 74.77
Opponents 22 4425 201.1 651-1383 .471 159-465 .342 238-351 .678 223 588 811 36.9 460 16 288 265 60 157 1699 77.23

Team Statistics UCCS OPP
SCORING 1645 1699
    Points Per Game 74.8 77.2
    Scoring Margin -2.4 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 553-1255 651-1383
    Field Goal Pct .441 .471
3 POINT FG-ATT 181-521 159-465
    3PT FG Pct .347 .342
    3PT Made Per Game 8.2 7.2
FREE THROWS-ATT 358-501 238-351
    FT Pct .715 .678
    FT Made Per Game 16.3 10.8
REBOUNDS 745 811
    Rebounds Per Game 33.9 36.9
    Rebounds Margin -3.0 –
ASSISTS 276 288
    Assists Per Game 12.5 13.1
TURNOVERS 294 265
    Turnovers Per Game 13.4 12.0
    Turnovers Margin -1.4 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 1.1
STEALS 132 157
    Steals Per Game 6.0 7.1
BLOCKS 66 60
    Blocks Per Game 3.0 2.7
ATTENDANCE 2,724 4,792
    Dates-Avg Per Date 11-248 11-436
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
UC-Colo. Springs 753 883 9 1645
Opponents 800 888 11 1699

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/01/23 SOUTH DAKOTA MINES L 68-70 576
12/02/23 BLACK HILLS ST. L 56-67 202
12/08/23 at  Colorado Mesa L 62-70 699
12/09/23 at  Westminster (UT) W 61-53 48
12/16/23 at  Colo. Christian L 76-80 127
12/17/23 at  Chadron St. L 84-91 166
01/02/24 at  Regis (CO) L 62-88 214
01/06/24 WESTERN COLO. W 83-60 173
01/12/24 FORT LEWIS W 79-70 203
01/13/24 ADAMS ST. W 77-62 183
01/19/24 at  MSU Denver W 72-68 1032
01/20/24 at  Colo. Sch. of Mines L 59-71 463
01/26/24 CHADRON ST. L 86-93 302
01/27/24 COLO. CHRISTIAN W 81-69 234
02/02/24 at  N.M. Highlands L 87-98 152
02/09/24 WESTMINSTER (UT) W 81-76 267
02/10/24 COLORADO MESA L 72-92 157
02/16/24 at  Black Hills St. L 73-82 1523
02/17/24 at  South Dakota Mines L 79-83 150
02/24/24 at  Western Colo. L (OT) 82-84 218
03/01/24 CSU PUEBLO L 69-92 224
03/02/24 N.M. HIGHLANDS W 96-80 203


